Square D
I-LINE Busbar
Trunking System
Applications and Specifications
Catalogue
Delivering Power
to the People
I-LINE busbar trunking system was first introduced

I-LINE Busbar Trunking System
8 Schneider Busway
Catalogue Numbering System
I-LINE Busbar Trunking
Catalogue numbers are composed of 2 basics parts – the PREFIX (as below) plus the SUFFIX of each individual busbar trunking
component.
The PREFIX contains necessary trunking information except individual component descriptive details which are defined by the
SUFFIX. The catalogue number PREFIX will generally remain unchanged throughout a trunking system while the SUFFIX will
vary with each individual length or fitting selected. A table of the standard SUFFIX designations can be found on page 28.
A few devices, such as hangers and wall flanges, do not follow the exact pattern described above. For these exceptions, a more
complete listing of device catalogue numbers is shown with the individual device drawing(s) beginning on page 25.
*I-LINE busbar (250A - 630A) is available for indoor feeder or plug-in system
** Not applicable in I-LINE busway (250A - 630A)
*** IP55 available for feeder system only
**** IP65 available for feeder system only
SUFFIX
of each individual busbar
trunking component
Busbar Material:
A = Aluminium
C = Copper
Fittings available:
FE = Flange end
EL = Elbow
EJ = Expansion fitting
ETB = End cable tap box
CTB = Centre cable tap
           box
Degree of protection**
(for indoor only):
– – = IP40
41 = IP41
54 = IP54
55 = IP55***
65 = IP65****
PREFIX
Number of Poles
5 = TP+N+E
Ampere Rating:
in hundreds of ampere
(i.e. 20 = 2000 ampere)
Earth Bus:
G = 50% capacity
integral earth bus
Type of Busbar Trunking:
F = Indoor feeder
P = Plug-in
O = Outdoor feeder
R = Riser plug-in
Special Features (Optional):
F = Outdoor feeder
J = 1sec/3sec high circuit breaking for
indoor trunking
2 = I-LINE II busbar (800A - 5000A)
no number designation
= I-LINE busbar* (250A - 630A)
I-LINE Busbar Trunking System
9Schneider Busway
Plug-in Unit
A. Plug-in unit with BS88 fusible switch
Type of System:
4 = TP&N&E
3 = TP&E
G = Fusible switch with earth
bus and complies with UL
standard
GE = Fusible switch with earth
bus and complies with
BS standard
Maximum Ampere Rating:
03 = 30A, 06 = 60A,
10 =100A, 20 = 200A,
40 = 400A, 60 = 600A,

Ampere Rating:
200 = 200A
Catalogue Numbering System
Ampere Rating Reference No:
PQ = 30A - 200A
PS = 200A (vertical installation)
PBQ = 400A - 600A
PTQ = 800A - 1600A
Voltage Level:
6 = 600V
Note: Fuse unit is not included in the plug-in unit
Ampere Rating Reference No:
F = Maximum 100A
K = Maximum 250A
L = Maximum 400A
M = Maximum 1000A
P = Maximum 1600A
Ampere Rating Reference No:
P = 250A or below
PB = 252A - 500A
Rated Breaking Capacity:
N = Standard
H = High
D = Economy
I-LINE Busbar Trunking
10 Schneider Busway
Copper
Ampere Rating Width Busbars Per Phase Weights Basic Catalogue Number
(A) W 4-Pole
mm mm kg/m TP+N+E
250 57 One – 6 x 24 10.4 CP502G
400 86 One – 6 x 51 20.7 CP504G
630 86 One – 6 x 51 20.7 CP506G
Straight Lengths
I-LINE busbar trunking (250A-630A)
  Joint Detail
Content and weight
Aluminum
Ampere Rating Width Busbars Per Phase Weights Basic Catalogue Number
(A) W 4-Pole
mm mm kg/m TP+N+E
250 57 One – 6 x 24 9.5 AP502G
400 86 One – 6 x 51 1.8 AP504G
630 121 One – 6 x 86 15.8 AP506G
Standard Lengths — Feet 10 6
Standard Lengths — Meters 3.05 1.83
Number of Plug-In Openings 10 6
For straight lengths other than standard indicate length in multiples of 25.4mm.
Cross Section
Physical Data
I-LINE Busbar Trunking
11Schneider Busway
  Cable Tap Boxes
Cable tap boxes
Ampere Rating A B C D E Lugs per Phase Earth Catalogue Number
(A) and Neutral Lug  (with Earth Bus)
mm mm mm mm mm mm2 mm2 TP+N+E
250 416 216 102 84 267 1-150 1-50 PTB-502G
400 659 468 248 191 356 2-240 1-240 PBTB-506G
630 659 468 248 191 356 2-240 1-240 PBTB-506G
Tees
Ampere Rating (Tee Leg) Catalogue Number
(A) (With Earth Bus)
Aluminum Copper TP+N+E
250 250 PTT-2-4WG
400 400 PTT-3-4WG
 — 630 PTT-3-4WG
630   — PTT-4-4WG
Note: Accessories such as cable tap boxes, tees and other accessories are listed by a separate catalogue number. These should be ordered in additon to the busbar trunking.
  Tees
Physical Data
I-LINE Busbar Trunking
12 Schneider Busway